507297389 05/23/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7344314

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TYCO ELECTRONICS UK INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED	01/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMMSCOPE CONNECTIVITY UK LIMITED
Street Address:	FARADAY ROAD
City:	DORCAN, SWINDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SN3 SHH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9130318
Patent Number:	9361600
Patent Number:	9052472
Patent Number:	8845359
Patent Number:	8882519
Patent Number:	9111249
Patent Number:	9171209
Patent Number:	9236690
Patent Number:	8357012
Patent Number:	8991690
Patent Number:	9070522

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8283242200

Email: amanda.vinci@commscope.com

Correspondent Name: COMMSCOPE

Address Line 1: 1100 COMMSCOPE PLACE SE
Address Line 4: HICKORY, NORTH CAROLINA 28602

PATENT REEL: 060163 FRAME: 0847

507297389

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMANDA VINCI
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda Vinci/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2022
Total Attachments: 1 source-COMMSCOPE Connectivity LIK Limited CERTIFICATE#page1 tif	

PATENT REEL: 060163 FRAME: 0848



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 3107702

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

TYCO ELECTRONICS UK INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

COMMSCOPE CONNECTIVITY UK LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 4th January 2016



RECORDED: 05/23/2022



PATENT REEL: 060163 FRAME: 0849